



**Date: November 13, 2022**

**BSE Limited  
Floor 25, P J Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001  
India**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051  
India**

**Scrip Code: 543529**

**Symbol: DELHIVERY**

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Unaudited Financial Results (“Results”) for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2022.**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper clippings for publication of the Unaudited Financial Results (“Results”) of the Company for the quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2022 as approved by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on Friday, November 11, 2022, published in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (All India editions in English language) on November 13, 2022; and
2. Jansatta (All India editions in Hindi (vernacular) language) on November 13, 2022.

The above said disclosure will be hosted on the website of the Company at [www.delhivery.com](http://www.delhivery.com)

You are requested to take the same on your record.

**Thanking you,**

**Yours faithfully,**

**For Delhivery Limited**

**Sunil Kumar Bansal  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer  
Membership No: F4810**

**Place: Gurugram**

**Encl: As above**

### PHF LEASING LIMITED

Registered Office: 923, G.T. Road Jalandhar - 144001, Punjab  
Corporate Office: 87, Radio Colony, Mahavir Marg, BMC Chowk, Jalandhar - 144001, Punjab  
CIN No. L65110PB1992PLC012488 Ph.No.0181-4639903-04, Website : www.phfleasing.com Email id : phf\_leasingtd@yahoo.co.in

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended and Half Year ended on September 30, 2022** (In Lakhs)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2022	30/09/2022	30/09/2022	30/09/2022	31/03/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	382.25	349.37	183.60	731.62	863.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	45.97	56.84	15.43	102.81	21.80
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	45.97	56.84	90.43	102.81	96.80
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	33.19	44.97	85.40	78.16	89.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(0.17)	8.31	(8.73)	8.14	(8.73)
6	Equity Share Capital	550.00	550.00	395.00	550.00	550.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	611.37	580.02	375.43	611.37	375.43
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	Basic (Rs.)	0.60	0.82	1.55	1.42	2.28
	Diluted (Rs.)	0.60	0.82	1.55	1.42	2.28

**Notes:-**  
1. The above results of PHF Leasing Ltd. ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee meeting and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 11, 2022 and November 12, 2022.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended Sep.30,2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.mseil.in and on Company's website www.phfleasing.com.

By order of the Board of Directors  
PHF Leasing Limited  
SD/-  
Vijay Kumar Sareen  
Whole Time Director, DIN: 07978240

Place : Jalandhar  
Dated: November 12, 2022

### TVS Electronics Limited

Regd. Office: No.249-A, Ambujammal Street, Off TTK Road, Alwarpet, Chennai - 600 018.  
Ph.: +91-44-4200 5200  
e-mail id: webmaster@tvs-e.in | Website : www.tvs-e.in | Corporate Identity Number : L30007TN1995PLC032941

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022** (₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone Financials			
		Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from operations	9,333	17,963	7,797	30,792
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	438	933	778	2,033
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	438	933	778	2,082
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	281	661	599	1,510
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	262	651	536	1,455
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share is Rs.10/- each)	1,865	1,865	1,865	1,865
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				7,396
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for three months and six months)				
	a. Basic	1.50	3.54	3.21	8.10
	b. Diluted	1.50	3.54	3.21	8.10

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.tvs-e.in).

Chennai  
November 12, 2022

By order of the Board  
Srialtha Gopal  
Managing Director

### LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046  
Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech, Tel: +91 11 49857832  
Email: shares@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022** (₹ In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	48,700.35	90,893.54	40,295.62
2	Profit for the period before tax	4,439.45	7,882.19	3,626.18
3	Net profit for the period after tax	3,381.03	5,982.91	2,628.90
4	Net profit for the period (after taxes and non- controlling interest)	2,907.09	5,088.52	2,339.48
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after non- controlling interest)	4,769.36	8,980.03	1,928.52
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 2 per share)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
7	Earnings per share (face value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	4.27	7.47	3.43

**Key Standalone Financial Information**

Sr. No.	Particulars	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	34,903.47	64,366.29	32,225.58
2	Profit before tax for the period	2,781.45	5,061.31	2,980.09
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4,029.04	7,874.44	1,904.36

**Notes:**  
1. The above consolidated financial results of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited ("the Company"), its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2022.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the half year/quarter ended September 30, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for the half year/quarter ended September 30, 2022 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Lumax Auto Technologies Limited  
Anmol Jain  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00004993

Place : Gurugram  
Date : November 12, 2022

### DELHIVERY LIMITED

(formerly known as Delhivery Private Limited)  
CIN: L63090DL2011PLC221234

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022** (Rs. in million, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	17,960.98	17,457.41	14,977.64	35,418.39	28,154.86	68,822.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax and exceptional items)	(2,662.40)	(4,051.69)	(6,333.41)	(6,714.09)	(7,629.21)	(10,293.30)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(2,662.40)	(4,051.69)	(6,333.41)	(6,714.09)	(7,629.21)	(10,293.30)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	(2,541.09)	(3,993.40)	(6,350.42)	(6,534.49)	(7,646.22)	(10,110.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	(2,528.67)	(4,018.41)	(6,359.07)	(6,547.08)	(7,653.63)	(10,095.63)
6	Equity Share Capital	725.75	724.50	187.19	725.75	187.19	642.11
7	Other Equity						58,931.58
8	Profit / (Loss) per equity share* (Face Value of Re. 1)						
	(a) Basic (In Rs):	(3.43)	(5.87)	(11.03)	(9.30)	(13.44)	(16.98)
	(b) Diluted (In Rs):	(3.43)	(5.87)	(11.03)	(9.30)	(13.44)	(16.98)

\*Loss per share is not annualized for quarter and half year ended.

**Notes:**  
1. Additional information on Standalone financial results: (Rs. in million)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Year ended
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	16,532.72	15,993.17	13,440.93
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	(2,209.79)	(3,078.33)	(5,927.53)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	(2,209.79)	(3,078.33)	(5,927.53)

2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 which are also available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.delhivery.com/investor-relations/).

3. The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 ("the Regulations").

4. The above results as reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2022.

For and on behalf of the board of directors of Delhivery Limited  
(formerly known as Delhivery Private Limited)  
Sd/-  
Sahil Barua  
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer  
DIN: 05131571

Date: November 11, 2022  
Place: Mumbai

Regd. Office: N24-N34, S24-S34, Air Cargo Logistics Centre-II, Opposite Gate 6 Cargo Terminal, IGI Airport, New Delhi 110037 IN  
E-mail: corporateaffairs@delhivery.com, Website: www.delhivery.com

**"IMPORTANT"**

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

### SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED

CIN:L34300TN1974PLC006703  
Regd Office: Padi, Chennai - 600 050, Tel:044-26257853; Fax: 044-26254770

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022**

Amount in Rs. lacs

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Previous Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from operations	8,716.26	6,961.23	17,773.90	13,463.26	29,839.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(375.67)	(60.30)	(472.80)	(192.20)	(213.10)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(375.67)	(60.30)	(472.80)	(192.20)	13.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(363.81)	(54.71)	(407.52)	(186.76)	7.77
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(363.81)	(54.71)	(407.52)	(186.76)	45.81
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital-Face Value-Rs.10/- each	393.46	393.46	393.46	393.46	393.46
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			8,669.68		
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value-Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - in Rs.					
	i) Basic - in Rs.	(9.25)	(1.39)	(10.36)	(4.75)	0.20
	ii) Diluted - in Rs.	(9.25)	(1.39)	(10.36)	(4.75)	0.20

**Note:**  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

Place : Chennai  
Date : 12.11.2022

On behalf of the Board  
For SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED  
KRISHNA MAHESH  
MANAGING DIRECTOR

Visit our website : www.tvbrakelinings.com

### DIGAMBER FINANCE

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022  
[Regulation 52 (8), read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]  
(Rs. in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Corresponding	Previous
		30-09-2022	Quarter for the previous year ended 30-09-2021	Year Ended
		Unaudited	Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	6416.39	4211.31	21043.96
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)#	1382.55	1689.91	4654.62
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	1382.55	1689.91	4654.62
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	1285.27	1515.07	4208.14
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1285.27	1497.88	4203.89
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	987.69	987.69	987.69
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	21456.10	15931.82	18684.36
8.	Securities Premium Account	2029.73	2029.73	2029.73
9.	Net worth	22443.79	16919.51	19672.05
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	79047.54	55215.25	74404.70
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	150.00	NIL
12.	Debt Equity Ratio (in Times)	1.46	1.94	2.11
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (in Rs.) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1.Basic:	13.01	15.05	42.61
	2.Diluted:	13.01	15.05	42.61
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	300.00	150.00	300.00
15.	Debenture Redemption Reserve	250.00	NIL	250.00
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

# - Exceptional and/or extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/ AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

**Notes:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and the company www.digamberfinance.com  
b) For the other items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the stock exchange (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com  
c) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.  
d) The above figures are calculated on the basis of IND-AS which was applicable from March 31, 2022 on the company.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors of  
Digamber Caplin Limited  
Date: 11.11.2022  
Place: Jaipur

Sd/-  
Rajiv Jain  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00416121

Digamber Cofin Ltd, J-54-55 "Anand Moti" Himmat Nagar, Gopalpura,Tonk Road, Jaipur-302018, Raj, India

# DELHIVERY

## DELHIVERY LIMITED

(formerly known as Delhivery Private Limited)

CIN: L63090DL2011PLC221234

### Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

(Rs. in million, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	17,960.98	17,457.41	14,977.64	35,418.39	28,154.86	68,822.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax and exceptional items)	(2,662.40)	(4,051.69)	(6,333.41)	(6,714.09)	(7,629.21)	(10,293.30)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(2,662.40)	(4,051.69)	(6,333.41)	(6,714.09)	(7,629.21)	(10,293.30)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after exceptional items)	(2,541.09)	(3,993.40)	(6,350.42)	(6,534.49)	(7,646.22)	(10,110.00)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss)	(2,528.67)	(4,018.41)	(6,359.07)	(6,547.08)	(7,653.63)	(10,095.63)
6	Equity Share Capital	725.75	724.50	187.19	725.75	187.19	642.11
7	Other Equity						58,931.58
8	Profit / (Loss) per equity share* (Face Value of Re. 1)						
	(a) Basic (In Rs):	(3.43)	(5.87)	(11.03)	(9.30)	(13.44)	(16.98)
	(b) Diluted (In Rs):	(3.43)	(5.87)	(11.03)	(9.30)	(13.44)	(16.98)

\*Loss per share is not annualized for quarter and half year ended.

Notes: 1 Additional information on Standalone financial results: (Rs. in million)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2022	June 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	16,532.72	15,993.17	13,440.93	32,525.89	26,109.46	59,109.96
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax	(2,209.79)	(3,078.33)	(5,927.53)	(5,288.12)	(7,027.65)	(8,635.17)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	(2,209.79)	(3,078.33)	(5,927.53)	(5,288.12)	(7,027.65)	(8,635.17)

2 The above results are an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 which are also available on the BSE Limited website (URL: www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: www.delhivery.com/investor-relations/).

3 The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read together with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended from time to time) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 ("the Regulations").

4 The above results as reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been approved by Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2022.

For and on behalf of the board of directors of Delhivery Limited (formerly known as Delhivery Private Limited)

Sd/-

Sahil Barua

Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer

DIN: 05131571

Date: November 11, 2022

Place: Mumbai

Regd. Office: N24-N34, S24-S34, Air Cargo Logistics Centre-II, Opposite Gate 6 Cargo Terminal, IGI Airport, New Delhi 110037 IN

E-mail: corporateaffairs@delhivery.com; Website: www.delhivery.com

# टीसीएनएस क्लॉथिंग कम्पनी लिमिटेड

सीआइएन : L99999DL1997PLC090978

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 119, न्यू मंगलपुरी, डब्ल्यू हाउस, मंडी रोड, सुलानपुर, महरीली, नई दिल्ली-110030  
 कार्यालय : 119 एवं 127, डब्ल्यू हाउस, नीलगमन टावर, मण्डी रोड, सुलानपुर, मेहरीली, नई दिल्ली-110030  
 टेली: 011-42193193; ईमेल: investors@tncsclighting.com; वेबसाइट: www.wforwoman.com

## 30 सितम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण

(सभी राशियां ₹. मिलियन में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
	30 सितम्बर, 2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 जून, 2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 सितम्बर, 2021 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 सितम्बर, 2021 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 सितम्बर, 2021 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31 मार्च, 2022 (लेखापरीक्षित)
1. प्रचालनों से कुल आय	3,505.07	2,763.90	2,392.85	6,268.97	3,331.09	8,960.52
2. अवधि हेतु कर पूर्व निवल लाभ/(हानि)	100.57	25.93	141.11	126.48	(349.14)	(72.19)
3. अवधि हेतु कर पश्चात निवल लाभ/(हानि)	76.36	24.37	110.73	100.71	(249.88)	(57.29)
4. अवधि हेतु कुल व्ययक आय	82.41	27.40	106.21	109.80	(250.35)	(45.16)
5. प्रदत्त इन्विस्टी शेर पूंजी (₹. 2 प्रति शेयर अंकित मूल्य)	123.26	123.26	123.08	123.26	123.08	123.23
6. प्रकृति में सम्पूर्ण इंस्टीट्यूट इन्विस्टी साहित्य अन्य इन्विस्टी						6,075.42
7. आय प्रति शेयर (₹. 2 प्रति शेयर अंकित मूल्य) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं)						
(क) बेसिक (₹.)	1.20	0.38	1.74	1.58	(3.92)	(0.80)
(ख) डायल्यूटेड (₹.)	1.17	0.37	1.70	1.55	(3.92)	(0.80)

अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की टिप्पणी :

उपर्युक्त परिपत्र सं. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 दिनांक 5 जुलाई, 2016 द्वारा संशोधित के अनुसार सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दाखिल तिमाही के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत रूप का सारांश है। समाप्त तिमाही के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण रूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइटों www.bseindia.com तथा www.nseindia.com एवं साथ ही कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.wforwoman.com पर उपलब्ध है।

### 1. 30 सितम्बर, 2022 को आस्तियों तथा दायित्व का विवरण

(सभी राशियां ₹. मिलियन में)

विवरण	30 सितम्बर, 2022 को (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31 मार्च, 2022 को (लेखापरीक्षित)
आस्तियां		
नै-चालू आस्तियां		
(क) सम्पत्ति, संयंत्र तथा उपकरण	603.70	435.70
(ख) प्रगतिशील कार्य पूंजी	15.27	16.17
(ग) राइट ऑफ पूंजी आस्तियां	4,223.80	3,566.12
(घ) अमूर्त आस्तियां	26.42	31.02
(ङ) वित्तीय आस्तियां - अन्य वित्तीय आस्तियां	563.44	511.59
(च) आस्थायिक कर आस्तियां (निवल)	539.48	560.63
(छ) नै-चालू कर आस्तियां (निवल)	109.21	109.21
(ज) अन्य नै-चालू आस्तियां	42.52	66.13
कुल नै-चालू आस्तियां	6,123.84	5,296.57
चालू आस्तियां		
(क) इन्वेंट्री	4,830.96	3,608.85
(ख) वित्तीय आस्तियां		
(i) निवेश	394.19	1,455.94
(ii) व्यापार प्राप्तियां	2,402.84	1,738.13
(iii) नकद तथा नकद समतुल्य	30.01	104.08
(iv) बैंक श्रेय उपयुक्त (iii) के अतिरिक्त	2.91	2.91
(v) अन्य वित्तीय आस्तियां	4.02	4.53
(ग) अन्य चालू आस्तियां	508.24	396.08
कुल चालू आस्तियां	8,173.17	7,310.52
कुल आस्तियां	14,297.01	12,607.09
इन्विस्टी तथा दायित्व		
इन्विस्टी		
(क) इन्विस्टी शेर पूंजी	123.26	123.23
(ख) अन्य इन्विस्टी	6,233.51	6,075.42
कुल इन्विस्टी	6,356.77	6,198.65
दायित्व		
नै-चालू दायित्व		
(क) वित्तीय दायित्व		
(i) षट्टा दायित्व	3,997.81	3,394.11
(ii) अन्य वित्तीय दायित्व	95.68	109.06
(ख) प्रावधान	150.03	140.48
(ग) अन्य नै-चालू दायित्व	12.38	14.09
कुल नै-चालू दायित्व	4,255.90	3,657.74
चालू दायित्व		
(क) वित्तीय दायित्व		
(i) उधारियां	57.68	-
(ii) षट्टा दायित्व	792.50	739.31
(iii) व्यापार देयताएं		
(अ) सूक्ष्म उद्यम तथा लघु उद्यम के कुल बकाया देय	1,328.24	670.19
(ब) सूक्ष्म उद्यम तथा लघु उद्यम के अतिरिक्त क्रेडिटर्स के कुल बकाया देय	1,021.27	1,045.34
(iv) अन्य वित्तीय दायित्व	149.33	116.44
(ख) प्रावधान	5.53	4.80
(ग) चालू कर दायित्व (निवल)	46.88	42.74
(घ) अन्य चालू दायित्व	282.91	131.88
कुल चालू दायित्व	3,684.34	2,750.70
कुल दायित्व	7,940.24	6,408.44
कुल इन्विस्टी दायित्व	14,297.01	12,607.09

3. 30 सितम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए कंपनी के उपरोक्त अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 11 नवंबर, 2022 को आयोजित उनकी संबंधित बैठकों में अनुमोदित किया गया है। ये परिणाम कंपनी के वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा समीक्षा समीक्षा के अधीन हैं।

4. ये अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत जारी प्रासंगिक नियम और भारत में आम तौर पर स्वीकृत अन्य लेखांकन सिद्धांत के साथ पठित भारतीय लेखा मानक 34 "अंतरिम वित्तीय रिपोर्टिंग" ("इंड एएस 34") में निर्धारित मान्यता और माप सिद्धांतों के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं।

5. कॉरपोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय ने 24 जुलाई, 2020 की अधिसूचना के तहत इंड एएस 116 - पट्टों में एक संशोधन जारी किया, जिसमें 'कोविड-19-संबंधित किराया रियायत' के संबंध में एक व्यावहारिक उपाय शामिल किया गया है, जो कि 01 अप्रैल, 2020 या उसके बाद की अवधि से प्रभावी है और दिनांक 18 जून, 2021 की अधिसूचना के तहत, व्यावहारिक उपाय को 30 जून, 2022 तक बढ़ाया गया। कंपनी ने 01 अप्रैल, 2020 से व्यावहारिक उपाय लागू किया है, जिसका विवरण निम्नानुसार है: (सभी राशि लाख रुपये में)

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही		समाप्त वर्ष
	30 सितम्बर, 2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 जून, 2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 सितम्बर, 2021 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 सितम्बर, 2022 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	30 सितम्बर, 2021 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	31 मार्च, 2022 (लेखापरीक्षित)
A बिना शर्त किराया रियायत की पुष्टि की	-	-	169.71	-	200.44	378.56
B किराया व्यय के विरुद्ध समावोजन (उपलब्ध सीमा तक)	-	-	62.23	-	92.96	214.19
C अन्य आय (A-B)	-	-	107.48	-	107.48	164.37

6. कंपनी ने 30 सितम्बर, 2022 को समाप्त छमाही के दौरान कर्मचारी स्टॉक विकल्प योजना (ईएसओपी) के अभ्यास से उत्पन्न होने वाले रुपये 2 प्रति शेयर के अंकित मूल्य के 16,875 इन्विस्टी शेर आवंटित किए हैं, जो 'टीसीएनएस इएसओपी योजना 2014-2017' के तहत प्रदान किए गए थे।

7. कंपनी मुख्य रूप से भारत में महिलाओं के परिधान और सहायक उपकरण के कारोबार में लगी हुई है। तदनुसार, कंपनी अपनी व्यावसायिक गतिविधियों को एक व्यावसायिक खंड के रूप में देखती है, इसलिए भारतीय लेखा मानक (इंड एएस) 108 - 'ऑपरिंग सेगमेंट' के अनुसार अलग से रिपोर्ट करने योग्य खंड नहीं है।

निदेशक मंडल की ओर से अनंत कुमार झा

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

तारीख : 11 नवंबर, 2022

प्रबंध संचालक

DIN: 07604184

## दक्षिण रेलवे

### पालघाट डिवीजन

ई-निविदा सूचना क्रमांक पीजीटी/ओटी/17/2022 दिनांक: 09.11.2022

वर्षिक मंडल अभियंता / समन्वय / दक्षिण रेलवे / पलक्कड़ निम्नालिखित कार्यों के लिए ई-निविदाएं आमंत्रित करते हैं:

क्र. सं.	कार्य का नाम, अनुमानित नकद मूल्य (लाख में), बोली प्रतिभूति राशि (₹.), निविदा बंद होने की तिथि, समाप्त अवधि महीनों में
1	पलक्कड़ जंक्शन (पीजीटी) [50 केएलडी], सोनूर जंक्शन (एसआरआर) [50 केएलडी] कालीकट (सीएलटी) [100 केएलडी], कन्नूर (सीएन) [50 केएलडी] और मैंगलोर जंक्शन (एमएएन) [50 केएलडी] में सोबेज उपचार संयंत्र (एसटीपी) का प्रावधान; अनुमानित नकद मूल्य (₹. लाख में): 232.18; बोली प्रतिभूति राशि (₹.): ₹. 2,66,100/-; निविदा समाप्त तिथि: 01.12.2022 को 15.00 बजे; महीनों में समाप्त अवधि: बारह
2	पलक्कड़ मंडल: पोदर-सोमर और सोमर-कालीकट खंड: एक वर्ष के मुफ्त संचालन के बाद दो साल के लिए संचालन सहित करव पर गेज फेस रेल लुब्रिकेंट का प्रावधान; अनुमानित नकद मूल्य (₹. लाख में): 113.00; बोली प्रतिभूति राशि (₹.): ₹. 2,06,500/-; निविदा समाप्त तिथि: 09.12.2022 को 15.00 बजे; महीनों में समाप्त अवधि: छह
3	पलक्कड़ डिवीजन: ए लाइन पर कांजीकोड-पलक्कड़ के बीच किमी 529.650 - 530.200 पर सेट नंबर 604 पर सीटीआर(पी) (काम में था) और सीसी वेलाट रिटर्न शामिल है); अनुमानित नकद मूल्य (₹. लाख में): 34.62; बोली प्रतिभूति राशि (₹.): ₹. 69,200/-; निविदा समाप्त तिथि: 01.12.2022 को 15.00 बजे; महीनों में समाप्त अवधि: बार
4	पलक्कड़ डिवीजन में ट्रेक मशीनों के लिए टैंकिंग टूल को मरम्मत; अनुमानित नकद मूल्य (₹. लाख में): 14.89; बोली प्रतिभूति राशि (₹.): ₹. 29,800/-; निविदा समाप्त तिथि: 01.12.2022 को 15.00 बजे; महीनों में समाप्त अवधि: तीन
5	पलक्कड़ डिवीजन- वर्षिक अनुभाग अभियंता/परामर्श देणु/पलक्कड़ खंड - वालपार-पलक्कड़ स्टेशन के बीच बी लाइन पर सेस का चौड़ीकरण (कार्य में किमी 526.280-529.280 के बीच 3000 मीटर की लंबाई के लिए सीसी ड्रेन शामिल है); अनुमानित नकद मूल्य (₹. लाख में): 234.83; बोली प्रतिभूति राशि (₹.): ₹. 2,67,400/-; निविदा समाप्त तिथि: 09.12.2022 को 15.00 बजे; महीनों में समाप्त अवधि: आठ
6	डिवीजनल अभियंता / पूर्व / पलक्कड़: बीसीएम के बाद 29.081 किमी की लंबाई के लिए बीसीएम और सहायक कार्य के साथ डीप स्क्रॉनिंग और 180 सेट तथा पॉइंट्स और क्रॉसिंग 180 सेट और मैनुअल डीप स्क्रॉनिंग द्वारा 31.236 किमी और पॉइंट्स तथा क्रॉसिंग 6 सेटों सहित कुल 170.981 किमी की लंबाई (110.664 किमी निवर्तन स्थान की डेस्ट्रुक्शन और 60.317 किमी डीप स्क्रॉनिंग लोकेशन) की डेस्ट्रुक्शन सहित प्रस्तावित डीप स्क्रॉनिंग; अनुमानित नकद मूल्य (₹. लाख में): 630.13; बोली प्रतिभूति राशि (₹.): ₹. 4,65,100/-; निविदा समाप्त तिथि: 01.12.2022 को 15.00 बजे; महीनों में समाप्त अवधि: बारह
7	मैंगलोर सेंट्रल (पीएफ-1, पीएफ 2/3 और वे लाइन) और पय्यनूर (पीएफ 1 और पीएफ 2/3) के प्लेटफार्मों का वैक्यूम डिवाइसिंग कंक्रिट के साथ रीफरिशिंग; अनुमानित नकद मूल्य (₹. लाख में): 102.90; बोली प्रतिभूति राशि (₹.): ₹. 2,01,500/-; निविदा समाप्त तिथि: 15.00 बजे: 21.12.2022; महीनों में समाप्त अवधि: छह
8	डिवीजनल अभियंता पश्चिम पलक्कड़ फॉर्मेशन कंट्रोल की पूर्ण चौड़ाई में मध्य खंड से कूड़ा उठाकर कचरे को निरालय दो साल (730 दिन) की अवधि के लिए; अनुमानित नकद मूल्य (₹. लाख में): 45.34; बोली प्रतिभूति राशि (₹.): ₹. 90,700/-; निविदा समाप्त तिथि: 21.12.2022 को 15.00 बजे; महीनों में समाप्त अवधि: चौबीस
9	डिवीजनल अभियंता पूर्वी पलक्कड़ खंड- 2 साल की अवधि के लिए 30 नए एलसी की लिफ्टिंग शेर गेटों की ओवरहालिंग और रखरखाव का प्रस्ताव; अनुमानित नकद मूल्य (₹. लाख में): 329.85; बोली प्रतिभूति राशि (₹.): ₹. 3,14,900/-; निविदा समाप्त तिथि: 09.12.2022 को 15.00 बजे; महीनों में समाप्त अवधि: चौबीस
10	पलक्कड़ डिवीजन: पोदर-सोमर सेक्शन: सीएमए सेक्शन इजीनियर परामर्श देणु/पलक्कड़/पोदर खंड में ए लाइन पर किमी 499/920 - 500/360 और बी लाइन पर किमी 499/940 - 500/340 के बीच कुल 0.840 किमी के लिए सेस का चौड़ीकरण और मानकीकरण, (कार्य में किमी 499 / 230 - 502 / 230 ए लाइन में आरसीसी साइड ड्रेन 300 मीटर [एन.ए.] शामिल है); अनुमानित नकद मूल्य (लाख में ₹.): 110.18; बोली प्रतिभूति राशि (₹.): ₹. 2,05,100/-; निविदा समाप्त तिथि: 21.12.2022 को 15.00 बजे; महीनों में समाप्त अवधि: आठ
11	पलक्कड़ डिवीजन - पलक्कड़ डिवीजन के कालीकट, कन्नूर, मैंगलोर सेंट्रल और मैंगलोर जंक्शन पर रनिंग रूप का पुनर्विचार; अनुमानित नकद मूल्य (₹. लाख में): 100.84; बोली प्रतिभूति राशि (₹.): ₹. 2,00,400/-; निविदा समाप्त तिथि: 21.12.2022 को 15.00 बजे; महीनों में समाप्त अवधि: छह

क्र. सं.	कार्य का नाम, अनुमानित नकद मूल्य (लाख में), बोली प्रतिभूति राशि (₹.), निविदा बंद होने की तिथि, समाप्त अवधि महीनों में
12	मैंगलोर सेंट्रल - 2 फुट ओवर ब्रिज का प्लेटफॉर्म नंबर 4 तक विस्तार (आरडीएसओ टाइप फुट ओवर ब्रिज और पारंपरिक प्रकार का फुट ओवर ब्रिज); अनुमानित नकद मूल्य (₹. लाख में): 155.83; बोली प्रतिभूति राशि (₹.): ₹. 2,27,900/-; निविदा समाप्त तिथि: 01.12.2022 को 15.00 बजे; महीनों में समाप्त अवधि: चार
13	बुंदर डिपो में 50 मिमी मशीन क्रश हाई स्टीन वेलाट में से प्रस्तावित संग्रह और प्रशिक्षण; अनुमानित नकद मूल्य (₹. लाख में): 414.71; बोली प्रतिभूति राशि (₹.): ₹. 3,57,400/-; निविदा समाप्त तिथि: 21.12.2022 को 15.00 बजे; महीनों में समाप्त अवधि: दस
14	जोकरे डिपो में 50 मिमी मशीन क्रश हाई स्टीन वेलाट से प्रस्तावित संग्रह और प्रशिक्षण; अनुमानित नकद मूल्य (₹. लाख में): 158.87; बोली प्रतिभूति राशि (₹.): ₹. 2,29,400/-; निविदा समाप्त तिथि: 21.12.2022 को 15.00 बजे; महीनों में समाप्त अवधि: चार
15	01.07.2022 से 30.06.2023 तक एक वर्ष की अवधि के लिए पलक्कड़ मंडल में कार्यों के निष्पादन और सामग्री की आपूर्ति के लिए जोनल अनुबंध - जोन 'ए-क' - वर्